
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb SBD 21st April 2012

seconds
Class A - SBD REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS

169 Tim Richardson 39.3439.34 39.97

173 Derek Jones 39.5139.85 39.51

172 Kevin Padley 41.2541.25 42.29

171 Peter Ellens 43.7443.74 43.89

170 Liz Pearce 45.3745.37 46.00

972 Liz Padley 47.2447.24 49.25

seconds
Class B1 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Road)
Stewart Arklay (Austin 7 Ulster) 22/4/06 46.97

22 Alistair Frayling-Cork 51.8451.84 53.02

20 David Tasker 53.8453.84 56.31

19 Bernard Cowley 54.5754.57 59.17

15 Charles Plain-Jones 58.2758.27 58.94

16 Bill Abbott 61.4361.43 63.61

17 Clive Pearce 68.5268.52 70.89

14 Robert Rhodes 70.4271.39 70.42

18 Thomas Emden 73.2673.26 78.89

seconds
Class B2 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Track)
Michael Fitzmaurice (Austin  7 Special) 19/4/97 43.58

21 Terry Griffin 48.1348.13 50.77

24 Martin Whittaker 50.2550.25 50.48

23 Vincent Leek N/S N/S

seconds
Class C - WESTFIELD CARS
Matt Hillam (Westfield Sei) 16/4/11 31.9

34 Matt Hillam 33.0633.64 33.06

28 Tim Nunn 34.4334.43 35.46

33 Peter Goulding 35.5935.59 35.63

727 Paul Morcom 36.8236.82 39.30

31 Stuart Hill 37.5137.51 37.91

27 John Tomlinson 37.9439.44 37.94

32 Stephen Herbert 38.1638.16 38.86

30 Mark Bishop 41.1241.80 41.12

25 Peter Steel 41.9441.96 41.94

29 Simon Broadbridge 42.6742.67 43.64

26 Neil McKinstrie N/S N/S

seconds
Class D - TVR CARS
Jes Firth (TVR Cerbera) 19/4/09 35.78

41 Matthew Oakley 36.2737.15 36.27

51 Simon Fletcher 36.6136.61 N/S

48 Richard Browning 37.0137.01 38.37

49 Alan Davies 37.6937.69 38.48

38 Jes Firth 37.7837.78 38.00

50 Steve Cox 38.8738.87 41.49

47 Trevor McMaster 39.3439.34 39.52

46 Mark Everett 39.3839.56 39.38

44 Mark Harris 40.1040.10 40.29

45 Geoff Stallard 40.4940.49 41.08

43 Michael Horn 41.8041.80 42.79

42 Paul Moakes 43.2043.20 43.20

35 Michael Mitchell 45.0445.04 45.52

40 Harriet Temple 49.2950.36 49.29

37 Steven Mogg N/S N/S

36 Mark Gussin N/S N/S

39 Tony Bradfield N/S N/S

seconds
Class E - ACSMC REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Paul Deslandes (Caterham Super 7) 20/7/08 35.01

52 Stuart Morgan-Nash 43.0343.03 44.19

53 Graham Cribb 46.3046.30 49.68

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Paul Webster(Mazda MX5) 29/5/11 38.19

55 Anthony Record 44.2044.20 44.87

57 Dennis Cooper 44.8844.88 47.71

56 Matthew Searle 46.4246.42 48.36

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Peter Marsh (Nissan GTR) 29/5/11 34.17

67 Simon Neve 37.1937.19 42.46

951 Tim Painter 38.4638.46 45.00

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Alan Warburton (Caterham ) 29/5/11 32.66

77 Simon Thornley 34.5834.58 40.11

85 James Moreton 35.6935.69 43.08

84 Mike Williams 35.9135.91 41.68

80 Adrian Lewis 36.9736.97 41.29

81 Stewart Green 37.0437.04 44.85

78 Andrew Thorp 39.5139.51 43.13

82 Paul Cardy N/S N/S

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

788 Chris Bealing 46.7847.81 46.78

88 Hannah Stapley-Bealing 46.8346.83 51.02

89 Dee Stapley 47.4247.42 50.79

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

59 Ian Chard 35.9535.95 36.51

759 Karl Chard 36.0036.14 36.00

100 Bob Mortimer 36.7736.77 40.28

90 Graham Beale 36.8236.82 46.86

99 Steve Holley 37.5637.56 43.10

96 Simon Brown N/S N/S

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neal Masters (Rover Mini) 19/6/11 35.52

108 James White 37.4637.46 40.19

106 Martin Depper 38.9138.91 40.98

104 Phillip Eaton 39.9339.93 41.53

107 Colin Smith 40.0840.08 40.57

103 Ivan Russell 42.0342.03 43.75

105 David Bean 50.1150.11 51.05

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Andy Bascombe (Ford Escort RS) 19/7/09 34.06

115 Karl Stevens 37.1137.11 38.24

114 Paul Webster 37.7337.73 N/S

113 Craig Moore 40.2640.26 N/S

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Geoff Twemlow (Subaru Impreza) 28/8/11 33.5

122 Roy Barker 36.1636.94 36.16

119 Richard Hillyar 39.8139.81 40.60

920 Tim Clarke N/S N/S

120 Andy Trayner N/S N/S

seconds
Class 10 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS OVER 2000 c.c
Ian Chard (Toyota MR2) 28/8/11 33.94

124 Jim Bridge 41.8141.81 42.10

123 Anthony Owler 47.9847.98 49.78

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

128 Antony Orchard 32.0832.08 32.31

127 Ritchie Gatt 34.1534.15 34.46

126 Kelvin Jouhar N/S N/S

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Chris Cannell (St Bruno Roughcutter) 11/9/11 32.73

136 Chris Cannell 33.8333.83 33.99

135 Fyrth Crosse 34.5834.58 35.60

134 Geoff Hunt 35.0135.01 35.25

133 Hugh Kemp 37.3737.92 37.37

132 Mike Broome 39.7339.73 39.99

130 Jeremy Smithson 41.5442.61 41.54

131 Reginald Broome 46.4948.65 46.49

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

140 Mark Mortimer 36.1836.18 36.49

139 Derek Harris 45.2245.22 45.80

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Ed Hollier (OMS SC1) 26/8/07 29.77

146 Jonathan Gates 31.7932.57 31.79

147 Keith Diggle 31.9131.91 32.12

946 Peter Sexton 32.2132.21 32.82

149 Clive Wooster 33.9033.90 34.27

144 Gordon Pearce 36.1936.19 37.51

143 Ian Gaskell 36.2136.30 36.21

142 David Tearle 36.7136.71 37.03

942 James Tearle 36.9936.99 37.43

145 John Frampton 37.9338.28 37.93

141 Robert Farley 38.7938.79 39.26

945 David Frampton N/S N/S

148 Ken Smith N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

150 Colin Pook 33.0533.69 33.05

950 Hayley Thorne 38.3439.47 38.34

152 Sue Hayes N/S N/S

151 Andrew Fraser N/S N/S

seconds
Class 17 - RACING CARS UP TO 500 c.c. (500 OA Rules)
Jon Brough (Cooper Mk5) 12/9/99 39.17

975 Andrew Forsyth 45.6045.75 45.60

175 John Forsyth 47.4947.95 47.49

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

153 Nick Jeffs 40.5641.87 40.56

953 Mike Jeffs 44.2044.20 45.31

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

156 Dave Gardner 32.3932.46 32.39

157 Simon Andrews 32.6832.85 32.68

155 Calum Kemp 32.6932.69 33.26

957 Bernard Kevill 33.2633.26 33.64

956 Pam Gardner 36.0337.37 36.03

154 Dominic Rose 39.6341.11 39.63

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Lee Adams (GWR Raptor) 29/5/11 27.79

162 Richard Gaylard 31.6231.62 34.13

962 Peter D. Smith 32.1732.17 FAIL

161 Brian Moody 34.8034.94 34.80

961 Adrian Moody 35.3135.31 36.11

163 James Blackmore N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

165 Andy Mcbeath N/S N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

168 Tony Wiltshire 27.8727.87 27.94 FTD

166 Rodney Thorne 29.2329.57 29.23

8 Will Hall 29.4229.42 29.53

167 Terry Graves 30.4230.42 30.76

seconds
Class 23a - H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Saloons & Sports Cars
Simon Braithwaite (Caterham Super 7) 24/8/03 35.02

179 Mike Smith 36.9637.94 36.96

181 Robert Pallett 38.2339.69 38.23

177 Brian Marshall 41.8942.29 41.89

178 Tony Thomas 42.7043.63 42.70

184 Mark Paterson 42.7455.39 42.74

182 John Brookes 46.9348.28 46.93

180 Paul Herbert 49.0850.21 49.08

980 Malcolm Taylor 53.4755.70 53.47



seconds
Class 23b - H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Sports Racing & Racing
Daniel Pickett (Jedi MK4) 28/8/05 31.58

188 Adam Phelps 35.36N/S 35.36

988 John Phelps 36.4436.44 37.12

186 Stephen Loadsman 39.8151.34 39.81

189 Nick Stephens N/S N/S

187 Chris Jones N/S N/S


